
‭2024 Free Tax Prep Sites + Mobile Schedule by Zip Codes‬
‭Shelby County as of March 7, 2024‬

‭*denotes stationary site‬

‭38018‬
‭Cordova Library‬
‭8457 Trinity Road‬
‭Memphis, TN 38018‬
‭February 5 - March 4, 2024‬
‭11:00am - 4:00pm‬
‭Monday, February 5‬
‭Monday, March 4‬

‭38053‬
‭Millington Public Library‬
‭4858 Navy Rd.‬
‭Millington, TN 38053‬
‭January 29 - April 6, 2024‬
‭Saturdays   10:00 AM - 3:00 PM‬

‭38103‬
‭*‬‭U of M Law School‬
‭1 North Front Street‬
‭Memphis, TN  38103‬
‭February 7 - April 11, 2024‬
‭Wednesdays,   5:00 PM – 8:30 PM‬
‭Thursdays, 5:00- 8:30 PM‬
‭(Closed for Spring Break – March 4-10 , closed on‬
‭holidays and inclement weather)‬

‭Cossitt Library‬
‭33 S Front St‬
‭Memphis, TN 38103‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Tuesday, February 13‬
‭Thursday, February 29‬

‭38106‬
‭Gaston Park Library‬
‭1040 S. Third Street‬
‭Memphis, TN 38106‬
‭January 30 - April 3, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Tuesday, January 30        Friday, February 2‬
‭Monday, February 19      Tuesday February 27‬
‭Tuesday, March 26           Monday, April 1,‬
‭Wednesday, April 3‬

‭38107‬
‭*‬‭Oasis of Hope - Bickford Community Center‬
‭233 Henry Ave‬
‭Memphis. TN  38107‬
‭February 3  – April 9, 2024‬
‭Saturdays, 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM‬

‭North Library‬
‭1192 Vollintine Avenue‬
‭Memphis, TN 38107‬
‭January 30 - April 5, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Tuesday, January 30        Friday, February 2‬
‭Monday, February 12      Thursday, February 15‬
‭Monday, February 26      Thursday, February 29‬
‭Thursday, March 14        Monday, April 1‬
‭Friday, April 5‬

‭38108‬
‭Hollywood Library‬
‭1531 N. Hollywood Street‬
‭Memphis, TN 38108‬
‭January 29, - March 18, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Monday, January 29        Friday, February 16‬
‭Thursday, February 1      Wednesday, February 21‬
‭Tuesday, February 13      Monday, March 18‬
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‭38109‬
‭*‬‭South Branch Library‬
‭1925 S. Third Street‬
‭Memphis, TN  38109‬
‭February 17 – April 13, 2024‬
‭Saturdays  10 AM – 1 PM‬

‭Levi Library‬
‭3676 South Third St‬
‭Memphis, TN  38109‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭January 31 - April 2, 2024‬
‭Wednesday, January 31      Friday, February 9‬
‭Friday, March 22                Tuesday, April 2‬

‭38111‬
‭Cherokee Library‬
‭3300 Sharpe Avenue‬
‭Memphis, TN 38111‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭January 23 - March 22, 2024‬
‭Tuesday, January 23         Tuesday, March 19‬
‭Tuesday, February 6         Friday,  March 22‬
‭Friday, February 9‬

‭38112‬
‭*‬‭United Way Plaza‬
‭1005 Tillman St‬
‭Memphis, TN 38112‬
‭January 29 – April 15, 2024‬
‭Mondays       9 AM - 3 PM‬
‭Tuesdays       9 AM - 3 PM‬
‭Wednesdays  9 AM - 3 PM‬
‭Fridays          9 AM - 3 PM‬
‭Saturdays    10 AM - 3 PM‬
‭38116‬
‭*‬‭Southland Mall Super Site‬
‭1291 Shelby Drive‬
‭Memphis, TN  38116‬
‭January 29  – April 15, 2024‬
‭Mondays‬ ‭10 AM -  4 PM‬
‭Tuesdays‬ ‭10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Thursdays‬ ‭10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Fridays‬ ‭10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Saturdays‬ ‭10 AM – 4 PM‬

‭Whitehaven Library‬
‭4120 Millbranch Road‬
‭Memphis, TN 38116‬
‭January 31 - April 10, 2024‬
‭Wednesdays, 11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬

‭38117‬
‭Officer Geoffrey Redd Library‬
‭(Formerly–Poplar-White Station Library)‬
‭5094 Poplar Avenue‬
‭Memphis, TN 38117‬
‭January 26 - March 13, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Friday, January 26          Thursday, February 22‬
‭Thursday, March 7          Wednesday, March 13‬

‭38118‬
‭Memphis Campus VITA Site‬
‭5333 Getwell Rd Stop 14‬
‭Memphis, TN 38118‬
‭January 22 – March 31, 2024‬
‭Monday - Thursday‬ ‭2:30 PM – 5:30 PM‬
‭Closed Fridays‬
‭(IRS Employees ONLY)‬

‭Parkway Village Library‬
‭4655 Knight Arnold Road‬
‭Memphis, TN 38118‬
‭January 26 - March 28, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM- 4:00 PM‬
‭Friday, January 26             Wednesday, February 14‬
‭Wednesday, February 21    Tuesday, March 12‬
‭Friday, March 15                Thursday, March 28‬

‭38122‬
‭Randolph Library‬
‭3752 Given Avenue‬
‭Memphis, TN 38122‬
‭February 21 - March 25, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Wednesday, February 21       Wednesday, March 13‬
‭Friday, March 8                     Monday, March 25‬
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‭38125‬
‭East Shelby Drive Library‬
‭7200 E. Shelby Drive‬
‭Memphis, TN 38125‬
‭March 5 - March 25, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Tuesday, March 5‬
‭Friday, March 8‬
‭Monday, March 25‬

‭38126‬
‭Crenshaw Library‬
‭531 Vance Avenue‬
‭Memphis, TN 38126‬
‭January 29 - March 28, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Monday, January 29‬
‭Thursday, February 8          Tuesday, February 20‬
‭Friday, February 23             Monday, March 11‬
‭Thursday, March 14            Thursday, March 28‬

‭38127‬
‭*‬‭Word of Life Seventh Day Adventist Church‬
‭1215 Floyd Ave‬
‭Memphis, TN 38127‬
‭January 28 – April 9, 2024‬
‭Tuesdays‬ ‭4 PM - 6 PM‬
‭Sundays‬ ‭12:30 PM - 2:30 PM‬
‭(Closed during inclement weather and‬‭closed on Sunday,‬
‭March 3,  Tuesday, March 5 and Sunday, March 31‬‭)‬

‭Frayser Library‬
‭3712 Argonne Street‬
‭Memphis, TN 38127‬
‭February 6 - March 19, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Tuesday, February 6          Tuesday, March 5‬
‭Thursday, February 22       Tuesday, March 19‬

‭38128‬
‭*‬‭Raleigh Free Tax Prep Super Site‬
‭3452 Austin Peay Hwy.‬
‭Memphis, TN  38128‬
‭January 30 – April 15, 2024‬
‭Tuesdays        10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Wednesdays   10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Thursdays      10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Fridays           10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Saturdays       10 AM – 4 PM‬

‭38134‬
‭Bartlett Public Library‬
‭5884 Stage Road‬
‭Bartlett, TN 38134‬
‭February 8 - March 31, 2024‬
‭11:00 AM - 4:00 PM‬
‭Thursday, February 8‬
‭Friday, February 16‬
‭Thursday, March 21‬

‭38141‬
‭*‬‭Divine Life Church‬
‭5270 Riverdale Rd. (entrance on E. Holmes Rd.)‬
‭Memphis, TN 38141‬
‭January 30 - April 13, 2024‬
‭Tuesdays        10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Wednesdays   10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Thursdays      10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Fridays           10 AM – 4 PM‬
‭Saturdays       10 AM – 4 PM‬
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‭2023 - 2024 Free Tax Prep Sites + Mobile Schedule‬
‭By Counties & State‬

‭Crittenden County, AR‬
‭*‬‭West Memphis Public Library‬
‭500 East Broadway‬
‭West Memphis, AR 72301‬
‭February 10 – April 13, 2024‬
‭Saturdays‬ ‭10 AM – 2 PM‬
‭***Closed March 30, 2024‬

‭Desoto County, MS‬
‭*‬‭The Hill Hernando Baptist Church‬
‭1775 Memphis Street, Suite B‬
‭Hernando MS 38632‬
‭February 17 – April 13, 2024‬
‭Wednesdays‬ ‭5 PM - 8 PM‬
‭Thursdays‬ ‭5 PM - 8 PM‬
‭Saturdays‬ ‭9 AM  – 1 PM‬

‭*M R Dye Library‬
‭2885 Goodman Road‬
‭Horn Lake MS 38637‬
‭February 6 – April 2, 2024‬
‭10:00 AM - 2:00 PM‬
‭Tuesday, February 6‬
‭Friday, February 9‬
‭Tuesday, February 13‬
‭Friday, February 16‬
‭Tuesday, February 20‬
‭Friday, February 23‬
‭Tuesday, February 27‬
‭Friday, March 1‬
‭Tuesday, March 5‬
‭Friday, March 8‬
‭Tuesday, March 12‬
‭Friday, March 15‬
‭Tuesday, March 19‬
‭Friday, March, 22‬
‭Tuesday, March 26‬
‭Tuesday, April 2‬

‭Tunica County, MS‬
‭*‬‭R C Irwin Public Library‬
‭1285 Kenny Hill Drive‬
‭Tunica, MS 38676‬
‭February 5– April 11, 2024‬
‭10:00 AM- 2:00 PM‬
‭Monday, February 5‬
‭Monday, February 12‬
‭Monday, February 26‬
‭Monday, March 4‬
‭Monday, March 11‬
‭Monday, March 18‬
‭Monday, March 25‬
‭Monday, April 1‬
‭Friday, April 5‬
‭Monday, April 8‬
‭Thursday, April 11‬

‭Fayette County, TN‬
‭*‬‭Senior Enrichment Center‬
‭12615 S. Main St.‬
‭Somerville, TN 38068‬
‭February 1 – April 6, 2024‬
‭Thursdays     4 PM – 7 PM‬
‭Saturdays    10 AM – 1 PM‬
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‭2023 - 2024 Free Tax Prep Sites + Mobile Schedule‬
‭Alternative filing methods that do NOT require going to a Free Tax‬

‭Prep site.‬

‭●‬ ‭MyFreeTaxes‬‭is a self-filing option. To access this‬‭platform, taxpayers can click the following link:‬
‭https://www.myfreetaxes.com/‬

‭●‬ ‭GetYourRefund‬‭is a virtual volunteer tax preparation‬‭option. An IRS certified volunteer can prepare tax‬
‭returns virtually. Taxpayers will need to click the link below, follow the prompts, fill out the intake‬
‭packet, upload the items mentioned above to the system, and respond to any contacts made by the‬
‭volunteer. This process can be completed via computer, laptop, smartphone, tablets, etc. To access this‬
‭platform, taxpayers can click the following link:‬‭http://www.getyourrefund.org/midsouth‬
‭Site Coordinator:‬‭Hunter Keane, 901-433-4303 &‬

‭Deloris Letcher, 901-433-4887‬
‭Site Coordinator Email:‬‭Hunter.keane@uwmidsouth.org‬

‭Deloris.letcher@uwmidsouth.org‬
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